
Last Updated 5/3/25 
(League/Playoffs are subject to change based on competitive balance and/or safety) 

     

 

NOTE: FIRST TEAM LISTED IS HOME TEAM 

Monday, May 12 Monday, May 19 Monday, June 2 
5-6 RC 4 6:30 2-3 RC 4 6:30 3-5 RC 4 6:30 

10-9 RC 4 7:45 8-9 RC 4 7:45 8-1 RC 4 7:45 

7-8 RC 4 9:00 4-5 RC 4 9:00 4-6 RC 4 9:00 

1-2 RC 5 6:30 10-1 RC 5 6:30 7-9 RC 5 6:30 

3-4 RC 5 7:45 6-7 RC 5 7:45 10-2 RC 5 7:45 

           

Monday, June 9 Monday, June 16 Monday, June 23 
4-8 RC 4 6:30 1-7 RC 4 6:30 1-6 RC 4 6:30 

7-5 RC 4 7:45 4-10 RC 4 7:45 7-4 RC 4 7:45 

9-1 RC 4 9:00 2-9 RC 4 9:00 5-10 RC 4 9:00 

3-10 RC 5 6:30 5-8 RC 5 6:30 8-2 RC 5 6:30 

2-6 RC 5 7:45 6-3 RC 5 7:45 9-3 RC 5 7:45 

 

Monday, June 30 Monday, July 7 Monday, July 14 

7-2 RC 4 6:30 2-4 RC 4 6:30 6-9 RC 4 6:30 

5-1 RC 4 7:45 1-3 RC 4 7:45 1-4 RC 4 7:45 

3-8 RC 4 9:00 8-6 RC 4 9:00 3-7 RC 4 9:00 

9-4 RC 5 6:30 10-7 RC 5 6:30 10-8 RC 5 6:30 

6-10 RC 5 7:45 9-5 RC 5 7:45 5-2 RC 5 7:45 

 

Monday, July 21 Monday, July 28 Double Elimination Playoff 
4-3 RC 4 6:30 Playoff Tournament Starts • No Extra Cost 
8-7 RC 4 7:45    • Game 11 & 12 of season 

2-1 RC 4 9:00    • Seeded by standings 

6-5 RC 5 6:30    • Played on Mondays only 

9-10 RC 5 7:45    • Starts once league is over            
 

 
RAIN-OUT PROCEDURES (3 Options): 

• Sign up for text or email at Rainoutline.com 

(Midland Parks and Recreation) 

• Mobile App 

• Call 989-399-0506 

 
 

 

 

VIEW LEAGUE SCHEDULES, STANDINGS, AND MORE AT 

MIDLANDSOFTBALLASSOCIATION.COM 

2025 CHURCH 
MEN’S SLOW PITCH LEAGUE 

Team Number & Sponsor Coach Phone 
1. Calvary Baptist Doug Draves 423-6218 

2. Blessed Sacrament Bill Cline 980-0675 

3. Floyd Church of God LeAndrew Hunter 513-8264 

4. New Life Vineyard Jarrett Skorup 513-9835 

5. Midland Reformed Church Robert Mulder 750-3278 

6. Midland Baptist Church Jeff Piecka 450-7947 

7. FUMC/One Church Thomas Venman 245-1286 

8. Pentecostal Temple Chad Howard 859-5955 

9. St. John's Lutheran Jonathan Steinke 430-4817 

10. Midland EFC Chuck Lloyd 859-6431 


